\$140.00 32

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737720

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winchester Carpet & Rug Co.		03/28/2017	Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winchester Carpet & Rug, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 1675 South State Street, Suite F	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3219762	RUGS DIRECT
Registration Number:	3219763	RUGS DIRECT
Registration Number:	3027348	WE MAKE GOOD FLOORS GREAT.
Registration Number:	3094639	SILVER RIDGE WEAVERS
Registration Number:	3010011	RUGS-DIRECT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136581818

Email: courtney.graves@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aly Z. Dossa

Address Line 1: Chamberlain Hrdlicka

Address Line 2: 1200 Smith Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney graves
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Graves/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Winchester Carpet Rug LLC_CC_160739-000001#page1.tif source=Winchester Carpet Rug LLC_CC_160739-000001#page2.tif source=Winchester Carpet Rug LLC_CC_160739-000001#page3.tif source=Winchester Carpet Rug LLC_CC_160739-000001#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WINCHESTER CARPET & RUG, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 8:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 8:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "WINCHESTER CARPET & RUG, LLC".

Authentication: 203747615

Date: 06-23-22

6362081 8100H SR# 20222804275

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:39 AM 03/28/2017
FILED 08:39 AM 03/28/2017
SR 20172061526 - File Number 6362081

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- L. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Virginia.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia.
- 3. Pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, Articles of Entity Conversion were filed, on March 17, 2017, for Winchester Carpet & Rug Co. to convert from a Virginia corporation to a Virginia Limited Liability Company. The converting company was originally incorporated on December 20, 1993.
- 4. The date the Articles of Organization were filed for Winchester Carpet & Rug, LLC is March 17, 2017.
- 5. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Winchester Carpet & Rug. LLC.
- 6. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Winchester Carpet & Rug, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of March, 2017.

E. Randolph Kremer, Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:39 AM 03/28/2017
FILED 08:39 AM 03/28/2017
SR 20172061526 - File Number 6362081

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION of WINCHESTER CARPET & RUG, LLC

- First: The name of the limited liability company is Winchester Carpet & Rug, LLC.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1675 South State Street, Suite B, Dover, Kent County, DE 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 28th day of March, 2017.

By:

E. Randolph Kremer, Manager

33310153. 1

REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0971

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	. The name of the limited liability company is				
WI	NCHESTER CARPE	I & RUG, LLC			
2. cha	——————————————————————————————————————	Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is rton Road, Suite 201			
778,500,000,000		(street), in the City of Dover			
Zip	Code 19904	. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon			
who	om process against th	is limited liability company may be served is			
<u>CC</u>	GENCY GLOBAL	INC.			
By: /s/ Robert G. Levine Authorized Person		By: /s/ Robert G. Levine			
		Authorized Person			
		Name: Robert G. Levine			
		Print or Type			

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 06/24/2020 FILED 09:26 AM 06/24/2020

SR 20205869845 - File Number 6362081

RECORDED: 06/29/2022